

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14855 of 2020

=====

RAJSIBHAI MURUBHAI KESHWALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARMESH D NANAVATY(2396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 08/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, a joint request is made for some time. Accordingly, list the matter on 11.08.2021.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk