

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14855 of 2020

=====
RAJSIBHAI MURUBHAI KESHWALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

DHARMESH D NANAVALTY(2396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVALTI

Date : 24/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Asit B. Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the writ-applicant.

The matter was heard for some time.

Post this matter for further hearing on 06.04.2022.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVALTI,J)

Pradhyuman