

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14855 of 2020

=====

RAJSIBHAI MURUBHAI KESHWALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARMESH D NANAVATY(2396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 24/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Dharmesh D. Nanavati, appearing for the petitioner shall supply a copy of memo of the petition to the learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Mehta.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Mehta, requests for some time in order to enter appearance on behalf of the Government Pleader's Office.

The matter is kept on **27.07.2022**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

MAHESH BHATI/38