

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14855 of 2020

=====

RAJSIBHAI MURUBHAI KESHWALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARMESH D NANAVATY(2396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Asit Joshi, stand over to 3.10.2022.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM